Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		11/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bone Daddy's, Inc.
Street Address:	5080 Spectrum Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 806W
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2471883	BONE DADDY
Registration Number:	2478567	BONE DADDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900093236

(512)418-0544 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-418-9944 Email: tphpto@tphm.com Christopher L. Graff Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1616 S. Voss Rd., Suite 750 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDI.0005
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Graff

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0649

Signature:	/cl graff/
Date:	12/03/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=BDI_0005 TM Assignment to BDI 20071129#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0650

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marksmen, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its business address at 116 N. Maryland Ave., Suite 120, Glendale, CA 91206 ("Assignor") owns the mark BONE DADDY (the "Mark"), which is the subject of the following US federal registrations owned by Assignor:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BONE DADDY	2,471,883	July 24, 2001
BONE DADDY	2,478,567	August 14, 2001

WHEREAS, Bone Daddy's, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address of 5080 Spectrum Drive, Suite 806W, Addison, Texas 75001, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign effective as of October 30, 2007, to Bone Daddy's, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the federal registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or related to the use or ownership of the Mark.

MARKSMEN, INC.
ву:
Name: Vent LIM
Title: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Ş
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	8

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 29 day of white, 2007, personally appeared critically, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Marksmen, Inc., and that he/she has executed same as the act of Marksmen, Inc. for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.



RECORDED: 12/03/2007

Notary Public
Name Printed: Chivilly MENJWAN
My Commission Expires: January 32,2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0651